- Acquired business of Agile Technologies in January 2015

Market success and recognition
- Won five new customer contracts in calendar year 2014
- Positioned as a leader in Gartner’s Magic Quadrant for P&C Policy Management Modules

Majesco Overview

12

Robust business credentials
- $86 million revenue1, Over 1,800 insurance professionals
- Global footprint with presence in six countries – US, Canada, UK, Malaysia, Thailand and India

1 Unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information for FY 2014 Excluding Cover-All – refer to footnotes on slide 14

Majesco

Revenues by Line of Business Revenues by Nature of Business

Revenues by Geography Recurring vs. Non-Recurring

Revenue Diversification

P&C

Life & Annuity

Misc.

North America

UK

APAC

Recurring –
Contractual

Recurring –
Customary

Recurring – Cloud

Product Based

Insurance services

Misc.

Non recurring

* Majesco Revenue splits based on nine months period ending December 31, 2014 (Excluding Agile)

13

Trending to insurance pure play revenue

Majesco

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information (FY 2014)

14

In USD Millions Majesco1 Agile Cover-All
Pro Forma

Adjustments2

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue 76.8 10.5 20.5 -1.6 106.1

Gross Margin 31.3 3.8 9.4 -0.8 43.7

Gross Margin % 40.7% 36.4% 46.0% 41.1%

EBITDA before R&D 12.4 0.8 3.7 -0.2 16.6

EBITDA before R&D % 16.1% 7.6% 18.0% 15.7%

Research & Development 10.5 0.0 1.1 0.0 11.6

Research & Development % 13.7% 0.0% 5.5% 10.9%

EBITDA3 after R&D 1.8 0.8 2.6 1.7 6.9

EBITDA after R&D % 2.4% 7.6% 12.5% 6.5%

Cash and Cash Equivalents 3.7 0.5 4.6 -1.2 7.6

Debt 0.0 0.0 0.3 3.0 3.3

Working Capital 5.1 1.0 1.1 4.2 3.0

1 Majesco annualized amounts for the year ended December 31, 2014 are derived from the unaudited historical operations
of Majesco for the nine months ended December 31, 2014

2 The pro forma adjustment includes elimination of the portion of Agile business not taken over

3 For reconciliation of US GAAP Net Income Before Tax to EBITDA, a Non-GAAP metric, refer  appendix (slide no 31)